District | - (505) 393-6161 ; -
N Erooch b, ropte, NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Form C-140

District 11 - (505) 748-1283 Revised 06/99
1301 W. Giind Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 - (505) 334-6178 ' Oil Conservation Division SUBMIT ORIGINAL
1600 Rio 5'?23;‘?;1&';33» NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. PLUS 2 COPIES
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 TO APPROPRIATE
(505) 476-3440 DISTRICT OFFICE
g £y
APPLICATION FOR [r~ N v
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT e Teed -
wi coeng X
Operator and Well K’(, LTy
Operator name & address OGRID Nunibe?
BP America Production Company et
P.0.Box 3092 Attn: Mary Corley R e 000778
Houston, TX 77253 =
Contact Party Phone
Mary Corley 281-366-4491
Property Name Well Number API Number
Storey CLS 10 30-045-06962
UL | Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
N 35 28N 09w 1090 South 1650 West San Juan
Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
04/20/2002
Date Workover Completed: Blanco South Pictured Cliffs
04/20/2002

.
v.

V.

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at least
three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

AFFIDAVIT:

State of Texas )
) ss.
County of Harris )
Mary Corley , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this/jlé/m:omplete and accurate.
Signature Title Senior Requlatory Analyst Date March 06, 2003

“ 7

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ___06 __ day of _ March , _2003

*(/ *
My Commission expi S September 20, 2005

N | -
o %mw Notary Public p(,\:ﬂ,u,ld\— 6045' @15@@\

g
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FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
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CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the Division
hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary of the
foatBn and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was completed on

-]
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]

ignatuge Distgict Supervis OCD District Date
M 725/]% /4?7Zcﬂz'/3 —/(3-200=2

VII.

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




STOREY C LS No. 10 API; 30-045-06962
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
T28N ROSW Sec 35 San Juan County

Year: 2000
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1542 0 31 0 65126
February 0 1019 0 29 0 66145
March 0 838 0 31 0 66983
April 0 623 0 30 0 67606
May 0 581 0 31 0 68187
June 0 372 0 30 0 68559
July 0 590 0 31 0 69149
August 0 847 0 31 0 69996
September 0 1009 0 30 0 71005
October 0 641 0 31 0 71646
November 0 0 0 30 0 71646
December 0 34 0 31 0 71680
Total 0 8096 0 366

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 31 0 71680
February 0 8 0 28 0 71688
March 0 23 0 31 0 71711
April 0 10 0 30 0 71721
May 0 25 0 31 0 71746
June 0 1045 0 30 0 72791
July 0 1424 0 31 0 74215
August 0 1773 0 31 0 75988
September 0 1617 0 30 0 77605
October 0 1611 0 31 0 79216
November 0 1411 0 30 0 80627
December 0 15658 0 31 0 82185
Total 0 10505 0 365

Year: 2002

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1443 0 31 0 83628
February 0 1300 0 28 0 84928
March 0 1149 0 31 0 86077
April 0 953 0 30 0 87030
May 0 1246 0 31 0 88276
June 0 650 0 30 0 88926
July 0 207 0 31 0 89133
August 0 188 0 31 0 89321
September 0 1098 0 30 0 90419
October 0 1265 0 31 0 91684
November 0 1260 0 30 0 92944
December 0 1360 0 31 0 94304
Total 0 10759 0 334



STOREYCLS No. 10 API: 30-045-06962
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
T28N ROSW Sec 35 San Juan County

WELLHEAD COMPRESSOR

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY INSTALLED A WELLHEAD
COMPRESSOR ON THIS WELL FOR THE PICTURED CLIFFS
FORMATION TO INCREASE WELL PRODUCTION, AT VERY LOW
RESERVOIR PRESSURE.




